Divisign of Transportation .- '

Martin G. Buehler, P.E. ‘
‘ﬁﬁ% " Diractor ofTransportat\on/COunty Engineer_ -
4 BY L a k e C 0 u n ty : . 600 West thchester Road
’ Libertyville, lllinois 60048-1381
Phene {8471 377-7400
Fax (847]_ 362-5280

Fairfield/ Giimer/ Old McHenry Rd
LCDOT Change Order No, 1

Committee Action Meeting Date -

TO: Public Works and Transportation Committee - DATE: December 2, 2009
' Financial Administrative Qommittee o - . DATE: December2 2009
FROM:. — _ SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1
Martin

“Bushier, P.E. ' Section No. 08-00999-01-RS - -
- County Englneer S

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 1 consisting of an increase of
$19,934.05 for additions to the Fairfield/ Gilmer/ Old McHenry Road Resurfacing’s
Engineering Services, designated as Section No. 08-00999-01-RS.

« Fairfield/ Gilmer/ Old McHenry Road Resurfacing Enqmeerlnq Serwces LCDOT
Change Order No. 1

+ Change Orders need to be approved by the standlng committees for cumulative net
increases over 10%. o

s The Fairfield/ Gilmer/ Old McHenry Road Resurfacing is under contract with
McClure Engineering Associates In¢, in the amount of $99, 553 80 ongmally
assuming only local funding.

» The consuliant was directed to prepare the resurfacing plans in 3 formats dur[ng the
time the LCDOT was attempting to get ARRA funding for all or & portion of thesé
projects: _

1. Fairfield, Gilmer and Old McHenry Roads for local letting
2. Gilmer and Old McHenry Roads for local Iettlng '
3. Fairfield Road for federal letting. '

+ Lake County Council of Mayors “B List projects” were just recently federa!ly
funded due to low bids on the “A list projects”.

» Therefore the Fairfield Road portion will be federally let (Federal Funds @
$1,173,480 -70%).

s The Gilmer and Old McHenry portlon will be Iocally funded and separately Iet

Summary;

Original awarded contract: $99,553.80
Change Order No.1: $19,934.05
Sum of all changes: $19,934.05

www.lakecountyil.gov




ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Request for Approval
of Change in Consultant Contract

Date: Local Agency: LAKE COUNTY
Request: Name:
To: Department of Transportation Section:
LCDOT / SCHAUMBURG
Consuliant:

| recommend that an addition be made to the above consultant contract.

Original contract amount
The estimated work is listed below for services described:

Sum of all previous contract
change orders:

Additions Deductions

TOTALS $19,934.05 $0.00
NET CHANGE $19,934.05 $0.00
Net ADDITION change to date $19,934.05  which is 20.02 % of the original contract amount for services described
State fully the nature and reaseon for changs: Revised contract amount
for services described: $119,487.85
Piease see attached.
When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000 or more, or
the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the
following statements shall be checked.
The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change APPROVED

were not reasonably forseeable at the time the contract was signed,

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change
4 were not within the contemplation.of the contract as signed.

The undersigned determined that this change is in the best interest of the local agency
=2 and is authorized by law.

Project Engineer ﬁmqm -Date /{/{/o ? ,
Engineer of Design%)&y/ {% zq/-—-——- Date ;i /;g /0?

Approval ,
Recommended Date
County Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Approved

Regional Engineer
County Engineer

On Behalf of IDOT pursuant fo Agreement
of Understanding dated January 22, 2003

BLR13210 - LCDOT Adaptation (8/20/08)




*

Y Engmeermg Assaciates, Inc,

November 5, 2009

Lake County Division of Transportation
600 W. Winchester Road
Libertyville, II. 60048-1381

Attn: Mike Zemaitis, P.E.

Re:  Fairfield Road/Gilmer Road/Old McHenry Road
Lake-€County, IL
'MEALI Project No. 02-28-09-(04)

In accordance with your request, we prepared three separate sets of bidding documents as
follows:

1. Fairfield Road for federal letting.
2. Gilmer and Old McHenry Roads for local letting.
3. Fairfield, Gilmer and Old McHenry Roads for local letting.

The preparation of these separate bidding documents was not allocated for in our original
proposal. We have attached a manhour breakdown associated with the tasks performed,
and request an increase in the contract amount of $19,934.05.

Respectfully submitted,

McCLYRE PRGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

. Doland, P.E., P.L.S.
ivision Manager/Vice President

Aftachment .

WIADATA\WWORDDOC\doland\LCDOT\separate. bid.doc\letter&manhours.rev.doc

2728 Grand Avenue | Waukegan, I. 60085 | Phone: 847.336.7100 { Fax:;847.336.7155

Water » Waste Water » Storm Water ¢ Susveying « Structural « Transportation » Land Development » Construction Administration » Municipal




LAKE COUNTY

DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION

FAIRFIELD ROAD/GILMER ROAD/OLD McHENRY ROAD BID DOCUMENTS

MANHOUR PROJECTIONS

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

TASK 1

Plans, Specifications, Estimate of Cost

1.

2,

Prepare Plans

Prepare Specifications

Prepare Quantities and Schedules
Prepare_ Estimate of Cost

Prepare Estimate of Time

TASK 2

Project Management and Administration

Total Manhowrs

WADATAAWORDDOC\doland\L.CDOT\separate.bid.doc\etter&manhours.rev.doc

Total Task 1

Total Task 2

50

50

50

22

1

183

-+

o

[—
==
~J

Water « Waste Water « Storm Water » Surveying » Structural « Transportation » Land Development s Construction Administration e Municipal

Professional Engineers... Professional Results!




(g Jo g wBYS)
(5814 Aoy Laer Wg

SV JqIUXhoop plig sleredesi i OADTPUBIOPOOAUEOMIY LYAVAA

S0'¥E6'618 0L°009'2$ LO'¥SL'SS ¥6 ¥85's$ 00'G66'S$ i8) Sfelol
NOLLYH1ISININGY
£6'1E/8 Zy'e6% oL'L12s S6'v02S 00°'0zes 00°GS 4 IVdIONIEG ANY INFNIOVYNVYIN LDIrOMd
0L oYL $ 21°G6L$ - L6’ LEYS CZ6LYS 00°05t% 00'GZ Bl IALLYHLSINIACOY
05'18¥ L8 S8'S.6$ S6'651'28 0196028 0o'0sz'es Q0'se 06 ‘HI3L Qv
8018268 60°£89% 6911618 LT ig¥'LS 00'5.6°1% 00'se 14 ‘ONF TAID LSSY
1918678 250598 0L'BEY' LS OF i6E° L% 00°008't$ 0o'os o€ HITINIONT TAID 150D JO FLVYNILST "SO3dS ‘SNY1d|
€101 «Sasuadxg 81507 81500 ajey SINOKH UCHEDSSEID ajewns3 ‘suoneayioeds ‘sueid ‘sABAINg
Hosd pue abulig oo oy ~ue aaho(dw3
pESUIaND B Uaping -Aed -Aed IOAA 1O WUaWes
ohed
S4e[j0( U] $3DIAISE S,JUB)IISUOY O BJEWINST }S00
SE0°0 Jojoe4 Axejdwod
%86'66 |jey asusdxg 3 peaylang 0N 9o
%OL'EE . ajey abuli4 ¢ usping jjosAeg sjuswnooq pig sjeledsg jo uopeiedald 3oafold
:Buppny SY-10-66600-80 ‘Uolo3g

pue Bugunaaay Jo neaing $,1001
Um ajll uo sajed paaosdde s,uu,

Buneauibug Ateunwneag

v Hayx3

{Aunogydiysume pAledpIUnAY

Div1_ -Aouaby [8007

2Inoy




P/O date
Contract Award Amount
Total of Changes
Adjusted Canfract

McClure Enginsering

P/O No. 902334

Encumbrance

¢

Contract No.

$  99'553.80 -

$ 99,553.80

11/18/08, #46])

clo #, date

Prepéred by W. Dobosfewicz 11/16/2009
Page 1of 2
CPMS Data

CPMS PIN B-675a

Audit Information

Check

Voucher

Payable Information

Date

Number

Date

Number

' Bafance

20,446.20

Total Value of Retainage

Completed Wark

Total

Net Estimate Payable

03/12/2009
04/02/2009
05/07/2009

868292
870864
875722

03/06/2002
03/17/2009
04/27/2009

MFT 27206];
MFT 27392}
MFT 27922

106,800.20
81,165.46
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,408.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.57
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.57
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,408.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67
34,403.67

$
$
$

14,656.45 $
43,149.50 §
9510725 $

1,465.65
4,314.96
9,510.72

13,190.80 $
25643.74 §
46,761.79 $

- 08-00999-01-RS Il




